### HONORHEALTH

# **BARROW BRAIN AND SPINE SERVICES**

Coverage Through the HonorHealth Medical Plans for Spine Treatments

## BARROW BRAIN AND SPINE SERVICES COVERAGE

Effective July 1, 2022, Barrow Brain and Spine providers at HonorHealth facilities are considered covered in-network under the Tier 1 benefit on HonorHealth's medical plans. Not all doctors at these facilities are in-network, so it is important to determine if the doctor is in- or out-of-network before receiving care. For instructions on this process, please see below. **Please note, the process below only applies for spine-related treatments. For brain-related services, no referral requirement is needed for services with the Barrow-approved providers listed below.** 

## **BARROW BRAIN AND SPINE INSTRUCTIONS** FOR HONORHEALTH MEDICAL PLAN MEMBERS

1. HonorHealth pain providers (listed below) refer a patient to a Barrow Brain and Spine approved provider (see list at the bottom of the page to double check it's an approved provider):

#### • Employed with HonorHealth:

- » Dr. Deogun
- » Danielle Mackelprang, Nurse Practitioner
- » Dr. Torres» Dr. Hennenhoefer

- » Dr. Sultani
- » Dr. Kumarswarmy

- » Dr. Kumaraswamy
- » Antika Myers, Nurse Practitioner
- Pain Consultants of Arizona (under an agreement with HonorHealth):
  - » Dr. Grove

» Dr. Bui

» Dr. Kubitz

- 2. A Barrow Brain and Spine approved provider (see below) contacts Innovation Care Partners (ICP) to initiate the pre-certification process.
- 3. ICP then reviews for medical necessity and ensures referral has been obtained from proper referral source.
  - If this is not completed, the claim will be denied.
- 4. Services are rendered with a Barrow Brain and Spine approved provider (see below) at HonorHealth facilities.
- 5. Barrows submits the claim through UnitedHealthcare.
- 6. Claims are priced and passed to UMR.
- 7. Claim is billed ar Primary Network level based on agreements with approved facility and provider.
  - Please see the Plan Document for Primary Network benefits around provider and facility fees.
- 8. Benefit is applied based on Primary Network indicator and approved pre-cert on file.
- 9. Explanation of Benefits (EOBs) are issued along with appropriate payment.
  - Barrow received EOB and payment.

• Patient received EOB.

## Barrow Brain and Spine Approved Providers with National Provider Identifier (NPI)

- Frederick Marciano-1841286390
- Rory Murphy–1124330170
- Luis Tumialan-1861678591
- John Wanebo-1588625313
- Bryan Lee–1093071870

- Fran Ponce–1245410208
- Ashu Jadhav–1972708527
- Mark Oppenlander-1033373998
- Nikolay Martirosyan–1619239142